

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4765/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CRLM No.31949/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWINDER SINGH @ BILLU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 13/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal,Sr.Adv. AG Punjab

Ms. Shilpa Sood,Sr Dy AG

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the light of short counter affidavit dated 08-11/2011 filed by Mr. Hardevinder Singh, Deputy Superintendent of Police, Rural, Patiala, stating that the petitioner is no longer required by the Police for the purpose of investigation, this petition is rendered infructuous and the same is dismissed accordingly.

(N.K. Goel) (Kusum Gulati)

Court Master Court Master